Lake Rabun Ride 38 miles

Incr.

0.0
1.3
0.9
3.5
2.0
4.4
4.7
1.7
4.9
0.5
0.5
1.8
5.5
3.5
2.3

Cum.

0.0
1.3
2.3
5.8
7.8
12.2
16.9
18.6
23.5
24.0
24.5
26.3
31.8
35.3
37.6

—rXxwnr

o +r

or- o

Ride description

Begin at US 76 Bridge at Lake Burton/Tallulah River and Vickers Rd.
Head east on US76 across the bridge

Persimmon Rd comes in from the left. Continue on US76
Charlie Mtn. Rd @Mark’s Marine

Bridge Creek Rd. @SS @T

Burton Dam Rd. @SS

Seed Lake Dam on right

Lake Rabun Hotel on left

Old 441

Tiger city limit

Syrup City Rd.

Bridge Creek Rd. @SS

Davis Gap Rd on right

Charlie Mountain Rd.

US76

Vickers Rd.

The Lake Rabun Ride is fun and fast, but not particularly difficult. There is a long (>2
miles) climb near the end which goes over Glassy Mountain but it is not steep. Take
extra water if hot, not any stores until near the end.

- Bobby Rone



