Lake Rabun Ride 38 miles

Incr.	r. Cum.		Ride description
			Begin at US 76 Bridge at Lake Burton/Tallulah River and Vickers Rd.
0.0	0.0	L	Head east on US76 across the bridge
1.3	1.3	S	Persimmon Rd comes in from the left. Continue on US76
0.9	2.3	R	Charlie Mtn. Rd @Mark's Marine
3.5	5.8	R	Bridge Creek Rd. @SS @T
2.0	7.8	L	Burton Dam Rd. @SS
4.4	12.2		Seed Lake Dam on right
4.7	16.9		Lake Rabun Hotel on left
1.7	18.6	L	Old 441
4.9	23.5	+	Tiger city limit
0.5	24.0	L	Syrup City Rd.
0.5	24.5	R	Bridge Creek Rd. @SS
1.8	26.3		Davis Gap Rd on right
5.5	31.8	R	Charlie Mountain Rd.
3.5	35.3	L	US76
2.3	37.6	R	Vickers Rd.

The Lake Rabun Ride is fun and fast, but not particularly difficult. There is a long (>2 miles) climb near the end which goes over Glassy Mountain but it is not steep. Take extra water if hot, not any stores until near the end.

- Bobby Rone